EN
DEVILBISS GTi Pro
Gravity Spray Gun
HVLP and High Efficiency
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVILBISS PRODUCT.
SERVICE MANUAL
           II 2 G X
Contact your local DeVilbiss representative for additional copies of this manual.

265-290
280-310
GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
Fluid Tip Size
1.2
1.3
1.4
Fluid Tip
PRO-200-12-K
PRO-200-13-K
Fan pattern size @ 200mm distance.
PRO-300-K
Needle
PRO-200-14-K
TABLE 2
GTi Pro FLUID TIPS & NEEDLES
Size
HVLP
High Efficiency 260-2902.0 Bar [29 psi]
PROGTI
Gravity
2.0 Bar [29 psi] 265-285
FLUID TIP
Gti PRO
AIR CAP
High Efficiency
SB-E-2-858 R1.0 5/24
EN
EXPLODED VIEW
SB-E-2-858 R1.0 6/24
EN
REF.
26
27
-
SN-69-K
BODY BUSHING
1
1
1
1-
- AIR VALVE SPRING
1
1
1AIR VALVE CAGE
1
AIR VALVE POPPET32 -
AIR VALVE BODY
33
31
25 SPREADER VALVE ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE PACKING
-
SN-404-K*29
SPREADER VALVE PIN
PACKING SPRING
PACKING NUT
PACKING, SPRING & PACKING NUT KIT
28
-
PRO-406-K
*24
30 -
-
-
*20
BODY BUSHING & SEAL
1
23
2- O RING
SPREADER VALVE ADJUSTING KNOB
*22
1